R2600 Series, including R2600, R2625 and R2670
Communications
System Analyzers
If you maintain, repair, calibrate, or design radio
communications equipment, the R2600 family of
Communications System Analyzers has a solution
for you. Rugged enough to withstand heavy field use,
the R2600 is designed to help you save time and

Encryption Capability: DVP-XL, DES, DES-XL, DVI-XL
For each of these algorithms, the unit
can emulate an AX, BX or CX-type key
loader to load test keys to a compatible
radio. It can accept actual keys from
Motorola external key loaders. A single
side connector is provided for key loading.
End of Message Test: The signaling tone that terminates
a SECURENET transmission can be
detected and displayed to the operator.
BER Capability: Free running, unframed V.52 pseudo
random non-encrypted sequence.
Measurement range from 0 to 20%
bit errors.
Printer/Remote
Control: RS-232 DB25 (female)
Color Monitor: Standard 15 pin VGA
AC: 100 to 130 VRMS or 200 to 260 VRMS
@ 50 Hz to 440 Hz
DC: +11 to +16 VDC (10A Fused)
Battery Option: 13.6 V, 50 minutes typical
Dimensions: 8.5” high x 16” wide x 17” deep
(21.6 cm x 40.7 cm wide x 43.2 cm)
excluding accessories, battery pack
and cover
Weight: 28.5 lbs., base unit without cover, options
or accessories
Temperature: 0° C to +50° C (operating)
-40° C to +85° C (storage)
INTERFACE PORTS
POWER & ENVIRONMENT
METERING & MEASUREMENT
*optional in R2600 and R2625; standard in R2670
Base Models:
R2600D Standard Unit for general purpose 2-way testing
R2625B Standard Unit configured for Project 25 Test Capability
R2670B Enhanced Standard Unit for ASTRO, Project 25, SMARTNET/SmartZone, and/or SECURENET test options
Options Matrix (Order as additional Line items with base Model)
Standard Options Model Availability
Description Part Number R2600 R2625 R2670 Notes
Tracking Generator RLN5069 Optional Optional Standard
Cable Fault RLN4306 Optional Optional Standard Includes RF Detector Probe and ‘T’
Hi Performance
Spectrum Analyzer with Markers RLN4423 Optional Optional Standard
Programmable Test Setup Memory RLN4485 Optional Optional Standard
IEEE 488.2 Remote Interface RLN4329 Optional Optional Optional
C-Message Filter with 600 ohm load RLN4034 Optional Optional Optional
CCITT Filter with 600 ohm load RLN4361 Optional Optional Optional
Phase Mod/Demod RLN4484 Optional Optional Optional
Analog Trunking Options – Select Only One
SMARTNET/SmartZone RLN4498 NA NA Optional
SMARTNET/SmartZone
with ASTRO trunking RLN4497 NA NA Optional VSELP/IMBE Compatible
Diagnostic Test Options Order CM701 plus desired transmission format(s) and applicable encryption
Conventional Hardware Module CM701 NA NA Optional
Transmission Formats – Select any combination Must also include CM701
Securenet CM711 NA NA Optional Requires Compatible Encryption Option
ASTRO CM712 NA NA Optional VSELP Vocoder
Project 25 CM713 NA Standard Optional IMBE Vocoder
Project 25 Trunking CM714 NA Optional Optional Support for 9600 Baud CC trunking and OBT
Encryption Options – Select any combination
DES-OFB CM702 NA Optional Optional Compatible w/Project 25
AES CM707 NA Optional Optional Compatible w/Project 25
DES, DES-XL CM708 NA Optional Optional Compatible w/Project 25, ASTRO, SECURENET
DVP-XL CM709 NA Optional Optional Compatible w/Project 25, ASTRO, SECURENET